

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Date: 04/04/2021

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Second Rural Transport Improvement Project Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar Dhaka-1207.

www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উরতি

Memo No. 46.02.0000.726.07.049.2020.5344

Corrigendum Notice (2nd)

It is notified for all concerned that the following amendments are hereby made in the Request for Expressions of Interest (REoI) floated vide office Memo No. 46.02.0000.726.07.049.2020.5108, dated: 08/03/2021, Package No. AF-S24 for Design and Supervision Consultancy Services for the Extended Period.

Name of	Corrigendum	
Criteria	Existing	Revised
Firm selection	Expressions of interest must be delivered in a	Expressions of interest must be delivered
criteria	written form to the address below (in person, or	in a written form to the address below (in
	by mail) by 05/04/2021 up to 5:00 PM	person, or by mail/ e-mail) by
	(Bangladesh Standard Time).	12/04/2021 up to 5:00 PM (Bangladesh
		Standard Time).

All other terms & conditions as laid down in the Request for Expressions of Interest (REoI) will remain unchanged.

This Corrigendum notice shall form a part of the Request for Expressions of Interest (REoI).

Sd/-

(Md. Sohrab Ali)

Project Director

Second Rural Transport Improvement Project (RTIP-II)

Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)

LGED Bhaban, Level-11, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar

Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. Tel: +880-2-44826200

E-mail: pdrtip2.lged@yahoo.com or pd.rtip2@lged.gov.bd